WTP-1 to the Pumping Station “Control Reservoirs” in the City of Pervomaisk, Mykolaiv Oblast, Ukraine” 

to be financed by a grant from the Investment Fund for Developing Countries and by the municipal budget and/or 

the Employer.. 

The expected Contract budget is up to EUR 3,600,000 (three million six hundred thousand euros), excluding VAT. 

The proceeds of the Grant shall not be used for any payment to persons or entities, or for any import of goods, 

where such payment or import is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security Council taken under 

Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations, or pursuant to the laws or official regulations of Ukraine..

[...]

• The Tenderer shall have successfully supplied and completed during the period 2020–2024: 

o at least three (3) similar contracts as a main contractor, fully and successfully completed, 

similar in nature to the proposed equipment and works, with a combined value of at least EUR 

3,200,000 (three million two hundred thousand euros). 

• The Tenderer has not experienced contract non-performance (including partners/members in the case of 

a Joint Venture/Consortium) during the last three (3) years (2022–2024), based on the information 

provided in Section III “Tender Forms” (the Employer reserves the right to verify the accuracy of the